# OP \$90.00 2940220

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM337416 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Village Voice Media Holdings, LLC		01/17/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Camarillo Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	8776 E. Shea Blvd		
Internal Address:	Suite 106-617		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85260		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2940220	BACKPAGE.COM
Registration Number:	4236302	BACKPAGE.COM
Registration Number:	4099177	BACKPAGE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128762837

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Tara Reedy Sliva

Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tara Reedy Sliva
SIGNATURE: /tara reedy sliva/

**DATE SIGNED:** 04/06/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Camarillo Holdings, LLC (DE)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0222

900320875

source=Camarillo Holdings, LLC (DE)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0223

## Delaware

PAGE :

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VILLAGE VOICE MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VILLAGE VOICE MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "CAMARILLO HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 5:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4077650 8100

130069673

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 0157357

DATE: 01-22-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0224

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:59 PM 01/18/2013 FILED 05:59 PM 01/18/2013 SRV 130069673 - 4077650 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## VILLAGE VOICE MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Village Voice Media Holdings, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Paragraph "1" of the Certificate of Formation relating to the name of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows

"The name of the limited liability company is Camarillo Holdings, LLC."

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 17 day of January, 2013.

James A. Larkin Authorized Person

10446756v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 04/06/2015